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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Thursday 04 September 2025
Stade de Luxembourg

Luxembourg Northern Ireland

1 (1)
Half-Time

1 Anthony Moris   
2 Seid Korac
3 Enes Mahmutovic
4 Florian Bohnert
6 Tomas Moreira
9 Aiman Dardari

10 Danel Sinani
13 Dirk Carlson
16 Leandro Barreiro
18 Laurent Jans   
19 Mathias Olesen

12 Tiago Pereira   
23 Lucas Fox   
5 Alessio Curci
7 Yvandro Borges Sanches
8 Enzo De Pina Duarte

11 Edvin Muratovic
14 Eric Veiga
15 Olivier Thill
17 Michael Pinto
20 Eldin Dzogovic
21 Vahid Selimovic
22 Marvin Martins

Coach:

Jeff Strasser

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 8

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 2 4

Corners 1 2

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 54% 51%

Ball in play 14'43" 27'56"

Total ball in play 27'10" 55'18"

Referee:

Andris Treimanis (LVA)
Assistant referees:

Haralds Gudermanis (LVA)
Aleksejs Spasennikovs (LVA)
Fourth official:

Edgars Maļcevs (LVA)

20:45CET

45'

90'

2 Seid Korac Y 6'

9 Aiman Dardari 30'

4 Florian Bohnert Y 34'

7' 11 Jamie Reid

18' Y 16 Alistair McCann

3'07''10 Danel Sinani Y

7 Yvandro Borges Sanches
6 Tomas Moreira 65'

2 Seid Korac Y 66'

2 Seid Korac R 66'

11 Edvin Muratovic
9 Aiman Dardari 81'
17 Michael Pinto

4 Florian Bohnert 81'

8 Enzo De Pina Duarte
19 Mathias Olesen 89'

46' 19 Shea Charles

69' 8 Callum Marshall
11 Jamie Reid

70' 15 Justin Devenny

77' 10 Jamie Donley
2 Conor Bradley

77' 3 Ruairi McConville
4 Eoin Toal

84' 9 Dion Charles
14 Isaac Price

84' 6 George Saville
17 Paddy McNair

5'41''

(1)
Half-Time 3

1 Bailey Peacock-Farrell   
2 Conor Bradley
4 Eoin Toal
5 Trai Hume   
7 Ethan Galbraith

11 Jamie Reid
14 Isaac Price
15 Justin Devenny
16 Alistair McCann
17 Paddy McNair
19 Shea Charles

12 Luke Southwood   
23 Stephen McMullan   
3 Ruairi McConville
6 George Saville
8 Callum Marshall
9 Dion Charles

10 Jamie Donley
13 Ryan Johnson
18 Terry Devlin
20 Jamie McDonnell
21 Ronan Hale
22 Dale Taylor

Coach:

Michael O'Neill

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 10

Attempts on target 3 6

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 6 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 46% 49%

Ball in play 12'27" 27'22"

Total ball in play 27'10" 55'18"

VAR:

Kristaps Ratnieks (LVA)
Assistant VAR:

Vitālijs Spasjoņņikovs (LVA)
UEFA delegate:

Sergei Hohlov-Simson (EST)

Attendance: 9,214


